FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

09-27-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101473197

EET

16 10

	4.11,00
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date
	Month Day Year
	Merger
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger
Contection of 1 To Enter	☐ Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	
<u> </u>	Other
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additiona	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Roundhouse Products, Inc.	02/25/99
Troutenant Troutenant, III.	02123199
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐	Limited Parnership
	200
Other	75325795
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Californ	rnıa
Receiving Party Mark if additions	al names of receiving parties attached
m	
Name Roundhouse, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
6/2000 MTHAI1 00000276 75325795	
Composed of	
C:481 40.00 dij	
C:482Address (line 1) 18700 S. Lattref Park Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Rancho Dominquez	California 90220
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Accordation	the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of California	irom Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization California	
FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	so average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, internal Market Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief send to the U.S. Patent and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project send to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief send to the U.S. Patent of the U.S. Pate
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 0.3. Factor Reduction Project mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ADDRESS.
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	u page

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30)/99 Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00		TRADEMARK
***	oresentative Name and Address	TAND DIVITING
Domestic Kep		
	Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party Only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
riddress (mic 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
()		
A ddm (1: 4)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent l	Name and Address	
•		ne Number (919) 286-8000
	Area Code and Telephor	(919) 280-8000
3.7	Steven D. Thomas	
Name	Steven D. Thomas	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
riddress (into 1)		
	2200 West Main Street	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
` ,		
A d due no (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	
Address (line 4)	Durham, 1 torm Caronna 27703	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
8	including any attachments.	# 1
	including any attachments.	
		f additional numbers attached
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark i	r additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)TH numbers for the same property).
Т	ademark Application Number(s) Registra	ation Number(s)
1 ra	ademark Application Number(s)	
75/325,795	2,341,912	
70,020,		
L		
	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involves	
		\$ 65.00
77 A comm4	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	4 05.00
Fee Amount		
	L CReservent: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □]
Method	d of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account	
		12.00
Doposit Enter f	. 1 1 agit account of 11 Millimital 1003 van 00 view 0	# 13-4365
(Enter 1	for payment by deposit account of in additional formation in the deposit Account Number:	Yes No
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🖾 🗀
	/ FREITON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
Statement and S	Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the state of t	ned copy is a true gopy of the original
Statement and S	host of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any arms	Xo st. 12 2000
10 the b		
docume	D. CTI among	Date Signed
Steven	n D. Thomas Signature	
1 Name	of Person Signing	

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0168

Moore & Van Allen

September 12, 2000

Via Certified Mail 7000 0600 0021 6655 7100

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Name.

Steven D. Thomas

Attorney at Law

T 919 286 8122 F 919 416 8322 steventhomas@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Suite 800 2200 West Main Street Post Office Box 3843 Durham, NC 27702-3843

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks regarding Change of Name of Roundhouse Products, Inc. to Roundhouse, Inc.
- 2. Check No. 30609 payable in the amount of \$65.00 for Change of Name Recordation fee.
- 3. Post Card acknowledgement of filed Change of Name documents.

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Steven D. Thomas

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

TIM KROU

(Date of Signature)

Charlotte, NC Raleigh, NC Charleston, SC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 09/18/2000